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REGION CHAPTER ADDRESS OF CLASS ROOM TEACHING CENTRE NAME OF THE CO‐ ORDINATOR E‐MAIL ID OF THE CO‐ ORDINATOR

CONTACT No. OF THE CO‐

ORDINATOR

1 EIRC Bhubaneswar
Icsi Building Plot No. 70 VIP Colony IRC Village 

Bhubaneswar 751015
Mr. U C Mishra bhubaneswar@icsi.edu 0674‐2552282

2 EIRC Dhanbad
B‐14, Doctors Colony, Jagjivan Nagar Dhanbad 

826003
Mr. Govind Kumar Tiwari dhanbad@icsi.edu 0326‐6556005

3 EIRC Guwahati (NE)

ICSI House, LKRB Road,Bye Lane No.1, House 

No.14,Nabin Nagar, Opp. Aidc, R G Baruah Road, Dist. 

Kamrup (Metro) Guwahati 781024

Mr. Chiranjeev Sharma guwahati@icsi.edu 0361‐2467644

4 EIRC Hooghly
Krishna Kunj Apartment 89/114/2, D.N. Banerjee 

Street Rishra Hooghly 712249
Mr. Chandranath Kundu hooghly@icsi.edu 033‐26720315

5 EIRC Jamshedpur
Room No. 9, Russi Modi Centre For Excellence,Jubilee 

Road, P.O. Bistupur Jamshedpur‐831001
Mr.Rajeev Ranjan Jha jamshedpur@icsi.edu 0657‐2234273

6 EIRC Kolkata‐ EIRC
Eastern India Regional Council Icsi‐Eirc House, 3A, 

Ahiripukur, 1St Lane, Kolkata‐700019
Ms. Uma Banik Joarder eiro@icsi.edu; uma.joarder@icsi.edu 033 ‐ 22832973

7 EIRC Patna
B 27, 2Nd Floor Luv Kush Towers Exhibition Road 

Patna 800001
Mr. Alok Kumar patna@icsi.edu (0612) 2322405

8 EIRC Ranchi
2C,Om Shanti Apartment O.C.C.Bangla School Lane 

Main Road Ranchi 834001

Mr.

Shashi Bhushan Prasad
ranchi@icsi.edu 0651‐2223382

9 EIRC Siliguri
8, Baghajatin Road (Near Siliguri Court) Siliguri 

Darjeeling 734001
Mr. Sudipta Dutta siliguri@icsi.edu 9830319395

10 NIRC Agra
3/2 G, Nehru Nagar, Silver Point, M G Road Agra ‐ 

282001
Mr Sandeep Kr. Rapra agra@icsi.edu (0562) 4031444

11 NIRC Ajmer
1936, Inder Villa, New Kayasth Colony,Laxmi Nayan 

Lane, Lohagal Road Ajmer‐ 305001
Mr. Anand Mishra ajmer@icsi.edu 0145‐2425013

12 NIRC Alwar
Second Floor, Rajat Tower, Main Road, Ashok Vihar, 

Near Cross Point Mall Alwar ‐ 301001
Mr. Anand Kumar Arya alwar@icsi.edu 0144‐2730446

13 NIRC Amritsar

V K Tower, F15/952, First Floor, Above Raymond 

Showroom, Guru Gobind Singh Nagar, Opp. Madaan 

Complex, Majitha Road Amritsar ‐143001

Ms. Rani Raizada amritsar@icsi.edu 0183‐5005757

14 NIRC Bareilly
716, Awas Vikas Colony,,Near R.K. Nurshig Home, 

Janakpuri Bareilly‐ 243001
Mr. Amit Kumar bareilly@icsi.edu 0581‐2540012

15 NIRC Bhilwara
ICSI House, Sector‐8, Institutional Area, Ring Road, 

Patel Nagar, Bhilwara 311001
Mr. Manish Jain bhilwara@icsi.edu 01482‐267400/500

16 NIRC Bikaner
In Front Of CMHO Office Tyagi Vatika Station Road 

Bikaner 334001

Mr. Mahesh Kr.

Swarnkar
bikaner@icsi.edu 0151‐2222050

17 NIRC Chandigarh GGDSD College Sector ‐ 32‐C Chandigarh 16004
Ms. Shikha Mittal, Mr. Om Prakash 

Saini
chandigarh@icsi.edu 0172‐2661840

18 NIRC Dehradun

Shop No. 3, J.N. Plaza, Chandan Nagar Chowk 

Haridwar Road Opp. Court Compound Dehradun 

248006

Ms. Anita Bhandari dehradun@icsi.edu 8266045008

19 NIRC Delhi‐NIRC
ICSI ‐ NIRC Building, Plot No. 4, Prasad Nagar, 

Institutional Area New Delhi ‐ 110005

Ms. Sonia Bajjal, Mr.

Vinay Kumar

sonia.baijal@icsi.edu; 

vinay.baisoya@icsi.edu

(011) 49343006/ 011‐

49343005

20 NIRC Faridabad
Institutional Plot No.‐1A, Sector‐16A, (Near Sai Baba 

Temple) Faridabad 121002
Mr. Mohammad Aslam  faridabad@icsi.edu (0129) 4003761

21 NIRC Ghaziabad
23‐B Nehru Apartments Nehru Apartments Nehru 

Nagar Ghaziabad 201001
Mr. Sanjay Jakhmola ghaziabad@icsi.edu 0120‐4559681

22 NIRC Gorakhpur
124A, Nahar Road, Near Aryan Hospital Rustampur 

Gorakhpur 273001
Mr. Arvind Kumar gorakhpur@icsi.edu (0551) 3562913

23 NIRC Gurugram

First Floor, Deenbandhu Sir Chhotu Ram Bhawan 

,Jharsa Road, Behind Shiv Mandir, Sector‐32 

Gurugram 122002

Mr. Amit Likhyani gurgaon@icsi.edu 0124‐4232148

24 NIRC Jaipur
ICSI House A‐5/A Institutional Area Jhalana Doongri 

Jaipur 302004
Mr. Rajesh Gupta jaipur@icsi.edu; 0141‐2707236

25 NIRC Jalandhar DAV College Dayanand Nagar Jalandhar 144008 Mr. Manish Kumar jalandhar@icsi.edu 7837210757

26 NIRC Jammu
93 Opposite Easy Day Store, Near Nirankari 

Bhawan,Shastri Nagar, Jammu 180004
Mr. Rishi Prakash Singh jammu@icsi.edu 0191‐2439242

27 NIRC Jodhpur
First Floor, Plot No.15‐A, City Tower, Opp. Dalda 

Building 7Th Chopasani Raod Jodhpur 342001
Mr. Tapas Kumar Mazumdar jodhpur@icsi.edu 0291‐2656146

28 NIRC Karnal

#11/12, "Anand Market", 1St Floor, Meera Ghati 

Chowk,Adjacent R.S. Public Sr. Sec. School, G.T. Road 

Karnal 132001

Mr. Rahul Verma karnal@icsi.edu 8699468859

29 NIRC Kanpur
118/90, "Gumti Plaza" Kaushalpuri Gumti No.5 

Kanpur 208012
Mr. Kunwar Lal Kushwaha kanpur@icsi.edu 0512) 2296535 / 2212767

30 NIRC Kota B‐382, Talwandi, Kota 324005 Mr. Raju Kumar kota@icsi.edu 0744‐2406456

31 NIRC Lucknow 1/157, Vivek Khand‐I, Gomti Nagar Lucknow 226010 Mr. Ravi Krishna Srivastava lucknow@icsi.edu 0522‐4109382

32 NIRC Ludhiana

II Floor, Canteen Building, Guru Nanak Institute Of 

Management & Technology (Gnimt), Gujarkhan 

Campus, Model Town, Ludhiana 141002

Mr. Kamal Kumar Soni ludhiana@icsi.edu (0161) 2401040

33 NIRC Meerut
First Floor, Hari Laxmi Lok Building, Eves Chowk 

Meerut 250001
Mr. Salim Ahmed meerut@icsi.edu 0120‐4300148

34 NIRC Modinagar

Prakash Bhavan, First Floor, Opp. M.M. Printers, Near 

Modi Steels,

Delhi‐Meerut G.T. Road, Modinagar ‐ 201204

Mr. Anil Kumar Upadhay modinagar@icsi.edu 01232‐243048

35 NIRC Noida C‐37, Sector ‐ 62, Noida 201301 Ms. Suman Iyer noida@icsi.edu 0120‐ 4522058

Details Regarding conduct of Class Room Teaching Centres at Regional Councils/Chapters.
Number of Class Room Teaching Centres at Regional Councils/Chapters.

Pre‐exam test is exempted for students who undergo Classes at Regional and Chapter offices (Subject to the condition)



36 NIRC Panipat
Shop No.1, First Floor, Left Portion Geeta Mandir 

Road, Near Geeta Mandir Panipat 132103
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Sharma panipat@icsi.edu 0180‐4009144

37 NIRC Patiala Multani Mal Modi College Lower Mall Patiala 147001 Mr. Upendra Kumar Biswal patiala@icsi.edu 9812573452

38 NIRC Prayagraj
30‐A / 9 /2A Cooper Road Near Hari Maszid, Infront 

Of Ht Media, 2Nd Floor, Civil Lines Prayagraj 211001
Mr. Amitabh Shukla prayagraj@icsi.edu 0532‐2260101

39 NIRC Shimla
Jeevandeep Niwas, Bcs, Bye Pass Road, New Shimla 

Shimla 171009
Mr. Chandan Kumar Chandra

shimla@icsi.edu; 

chandan.chandra@icsi.e du
0177‐2672470

40 NIRC Srinagar S P College Srinagar 190001 Mr. Shabir Ahmed Lone srinagar@icsi.edu
0194‐

2488700,09906545233

41 NIRC Udaipur
Block‐A, Chitrakoot Nagar, Behind Community 

Centre, Bhuwana, Udaipur 313001
Mr. Nishikant udaipur@icsi.edu 9252588664

42 NIRC Varanasi
J Block, 2nd Floor, Gurukripa Complex, Opp. Taksal 

Theatre,Nadesar Varanasi ‐ 221002
Mr. Ashish Kr Tiwari varanasi@icsi.edu 0542‐2500199

43 SIRC Amaravati
Sai House, D.No. 6‐10‐18, 10/1, Arundalpet, Near 

Arundalpet Police Station Guntur, Amaravati‐522002
Mr. Dharavathu Ramprasad amaravati@icsi.edu 0863‐2233445

44 SIRC Bengaluru

No‐5, 1st Main Road, Kssidc Industrial Estate 6th 

Block, Rajajinagar, West Of Chord Road, Bengaluru 

560052

Ms. Noor Soumya bengaluru@icsi.edu (080) 23116574

45 SIRC Belagavi
4th Floor, DRK Empire , Above Reliance Trends, 

Tilakwadi Belagavi‐ 590006
Mr. Subhash Bappi Sinha belagavi@icsi.edu (0831) 4201716

46 SIRC Chennai‐SIRC
ICSI SIRC House No.9, Wheat Crofts Road, 

Nungambakkam, Chennai 600 034
Mr. DVNS Sarma, C. Murugan

chelliah.murugan@icsi.e du, 

dvns.sarma@icsi.edu
(044) 28279898

47 SIRC Coimbatore
No.209, Ksg Complex, Door No. 1 & 2, IInd Floor, 

Sastri Road, Ramnagar, Coimbatore ‐ 641043

Mr. Sreejith P, Mr.

S.Ashok
coimbatore@icsi.edu (0422) 2237006

48 SIRC Hyderabad

ICSI‐Centre Of Excellence Building ,Survey No.1, 

Genpact Road, Near Mallikarjuna Swamy 

Temple,Uppal Land Mark: The Hindu Office & Uber 

Office Nearest Metro: Ngri Hyderabad 500 039

Mr. V Srinivas hyderabad@icsi.edu
040‐27177721 /24 / 28,

9491989900

49 SIRC Kochi
66/3117, 1st Floor, Govardhan Building, Chittor Road, 

Ernakulam Kochi‐ 682035

Ms. Smita Subin /Mr.

Sree Kumar T S
kochi@icsi.edu 0484‐2375950

50 SIRC Kozhikode

Door No. 5/2697 F1, 1st Floor, K.P. Chandran Road, 

Near Swimming Pool, Cherooty Nagar, Kozhikode 

673004

Mr. Padmarajan E calicut@icsi.edu 0495 ‐2770702

51 SIRC Mangaluru
Grace Towers, Ii Floor, Bejai, Kapikad Road 

Mangalore 575004
Mr. Shankar Rao Badi mangalore@icsi.edu 0824‐2216482

52 SIRC Mysuru

125, National Housing Co‐Operative Society Limited 

Layout Opp.

J.K. Tyres Ltd., Off. Krs Road Mysuru 570016

Ms. Roby Joshep mysuru@icsi.edu 0821‐2516065

53 SIRC Madurai
C‐3, Iii Floor A R Plaza 16/17 North Veli Street 

Madurai 625001
Mr. T.Raja madurai@icsi.edu (0452) 2340797

54 SIRC Palakkad
First Floor, Shree Krishna Building, Above Punjab 

National Bank, Nurani, Palakkad 678004
Mr. N.Dhanabal palakkad@icsi.edu 0491‐ 2528558

55 SIRC Salem
173, Pearl Villa, 1St Floor, 3rd Cross Near Co‐

Operative Marriage Hall Salem 636016
Mr. Sunder Swamy S salem@icsi.edu

0427 ‐ 2443600 /

8754340840

56 SIRC
Thiruvananthap 

uram

T.C 27/398(1), First Floor, Soorya Complex, 

Karunalayam Lane, G H Road, Thiruvananthapuram 

695035

Ms. Sandhya Austine tvm@icsi.edu 0471‐2309915

57 SIRC Thrissur

Door No. 29/550., Sree Residency Oppo Lakshmi 

Sweets, Press Club Road, Round North Thrissur 

680001

Ms. Soumya S thrissur@icsi.edu
0487‐2327860 / 

9567763621

58 SIRC Visakhapatnam
2nd Floor, School Of Economics Block, Andhra 

University, Visakapatnam ‐530016

Mr. P R V

Shivaramakrishna
vpatnam@icsi.edu 0891‐2533516

59 WIRC Ahmedabad

S‐2, B Tower, Chinubhai Towers Icsi‐Maneklal Mills 

Complex Near HK College Opp Handloom House 

Ashram Road Ahmedabad‐ 380009

Mr. Ketan Kalyanbhai Bhalgamiya ahmedabad@icsi.edu 079‐26575334

60 WIRC Aurangabad

Plot No. 30, Bearing CTS No. 18175, Friends 

Cooperative Housing Society,Kokan Wadi, Ahilya Bai 

Holkar Chauk, Station Road Aurangabad‐ 431001

Mr. Sandip Bansi Bhingardive aurangabad@icsi.edu 0240‐2451124

61 WIRC Bhayander

Row House No.03, Neminath Paradise, Padmavati 

Complex, 90 Feet Road, Near Shree Shetrapal Shiv 

Mandir, Bhayander 401101

Ms. Krutika Krishna Kargutkar bhayander@icsi.edu (022) 28183888

62 WIRC Bhopal
Plot No 148, 2Nd Floor Anchor Manson Zone ‐ II, 'M P 

Nagar Bhopal 462011
Ms. Amita Malviya bhopal@icsi.edu 0755‐2577139/4907577

63 WIRC Dombivli

Satchidanand Apartment, Opp. Hdfc Bank, Ground 

Floor, Near Old Post Office, Madan Thakre Chowk 

Dombivli (East) ‐ 421201

Ms. Manorama Mahesh Rautela dombivli@icsi.edu (0251) 2445423

64 WIRC Goa
6th Floor, Indraprasth Apartments Opp. Govinda 

Building, Menezes Braganza Road, Panaji Goa 403001
Mr. Vasant H Kerkar goa@icsi.edu (0832) 2435033

65 WIRC Indore

03rd Floor, Shree Mahadeo House 10/2, South 

Tukoganj, Near Surya Hotel (Opposite Blue Dart), 

Indore‐ 452001 (MP)

Mr. Praveen Gupta indore@icsi.edu 0731‐2494552

66 WIRC Kolhapur

Matoshree Plaza,403/404, 4Th Floor, Panch 

Bunglow,Shahupuri Cts No 455 B/1 To 455 B/7,Venus 

Corner, Shahupuri, Kolhapur 416001

Ms. Rajashree Lambe kolhapur@icsi.edu (0231) 2526160

67 WIRC Mumbai‐WIRC
13, 56 & 57, Jolly Maker Chambers No. 2 (1st & 5th 

Floor) Nariman Point, Mumbai ‐ 400021,

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Nagar/ Mr. Dasari 

Bannashankar

sanjay.nagar@icsi.edu; 

bannashankar.dasari@ic si.edu;

anil tale@icsi edu

022‐61307904

68 WIRC Nagpur
3 ‐ A, 3rd. Floor, Avinisha Towers, Near Mehadia 

Square, Dhantoli Nagpur 440012
Mr. Sudhakar Aisalwaru nagpur@icsi.edu (0712) 2453276



69 WIRC Nashik

Natraj Plaza, Ground Floor, Shop No. 7 & 8, Opp. Boys 

Town School, Anandvan Colony, College Road‐

Trimbak Link Road, Nashik 422005

Mr. Amit Kumar nashik@icsi.edu 0253‐2318783

70 WIRC Navi Mumbai

Office No. 204, 2nd Floor, Icsi‐Ccgrt Building, Plot No. 

101, Sector‐ 15, Institutional Area, Cbd Belapur, Navi 

Mumbai 400 614

Mr. P S Emmanuel navimumbai@icsi.edu (022) 49727816

71 WIRC Pune

Shreyas Apartments Condominium C.T.S. No 

1654/1655, Sr No 50, Hissa No 5 & 6 Near Gananjay 

Society, D.P. Road, Kothrud Pune 411038

Mr. Anil Tale pune@icsi.edu 020 25393229/25393227

72 WIRC Raipur
House No‐398,C‐79, Sector‐1,Infront Of Kriti Imagine 

, Devendra Nagar Raipur 492001
Mr. Prafulla Kumar Dash raipur@icsi.edu 0771‐2582618

73 WIRC Rajkot

307, Yogi Anand Complex, 3Rd Floor, Kasturba Road, 

Opp.

Chaudhary High School Rajkot 360001

Mr. Raj Kumar Rai rajkot@icsi.edu 0281‐2482489

74 WIRC Surat
B‐209 Tirupati Plaza, Near Collector Office, 

Athwagate Surat 395001
Mr. Ratnesh Kumar surat@icsi.edu (0261) 2463404

75 WIRC Thane

201‐202, Sai Plaza Complex, Above Vijay Sales, 

Ghodbunder Road,Near Kapurbavadi Junction, 

Opposite Cine Wonder Mall, Thane(West) 400607

Ms. Sakshi Santosh Kadam thane@icsi.edu
022‐25891333/ 

9004928113

76 WIRC Vadodara
Office No.1 (2nd Floor) Stop‐N‐Shop Plaza Offtel 

Tower‐Ii, R. C.Dutt Road Vadodara 390007
Mr. Dheeraj Gupta vadodara@icsi.edu 0265‐2331498

Last Updated on : 15.02.2023

                                                     **For any clarification/Assistance/Guidance you may mail to vipul.gupta@icsi.edu

Class Room Teaching Guidelines


